# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6681003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN NICHOLAS DUQUETTE	04/28/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YABLA
Street Address:	505 WEST 23RD ST, #2
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15155276

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)338-3093

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6035578420
Email: luis@figarella.com
Correspondent Name: LUIS FIGARELLA
Address Line 1: 27 TODD RD

Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LF16-YABL-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS FIGARELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Figarella/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Patent\_Aural\_Cloze\_JD\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506634194 REEL: 056069 FRAME: 0015

Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (08-03)

Olbarnaa 1801-	John Nicholas DuQu	ette	" N	ew York, NY		have a.
vnereas, wyve,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	O			, hereafter
referred to as a	pplicant, have invented o	ertain new and	d useful impro	overnents in _	······································	
PRODUCTIO	ON AND PRESENTAT	TON OF AUI	RAL CLOZE	MATERIAI		
∑ for which a	n application for a Unite	d States Pater	nt was filed or	16 May	2016	
Application	Number 15/155,276					
for which a	nn application for a Unite	d States Pater	it was execut	ed on		and
Whereas, $\underline{\underline{\hspace{1cm}}^{Y:}}$	ibla	of New Yo	ork			_here referred
o "assignee" wh	ose mailing address is_	505 West 23	rd St., #2, N	ew York, NY	10011	js
iesirous of aco	uiring the entire right, title	and interest in	i the same	*		
,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,			
iour therefore	in consideration of th	e sum of (	One doll	/e 1Ω	} ( +b~	roosint wheroo
atent to said a	e and request the Direct	or or the o.g.	Latelit alin i	nanginany on	10 to 10 10 20 10 to	Salu Utilieu Si
or the use and ranted, as fully nade.	ssignee, of the entire rig behoof of his legal rep and entirely as the san	oresentatives, ne would have	to the full en been held b	d of the term y me had this	for which sa assignment	aid Patent may
or the use and rranted, as fully nade.	behoof of his legal rep and entirely as the san	oresentatives, ne would have	to the full en	d of the term y me had this	for which sa	aid Patent may
or the use and rranted, as fully nade.	behoof of his legal rep	oresentatives, ne would have	to the full en been held b	d of the term y me had this	for which sa assignment	aid Patent may
or the use and rranted, as fully nade.	behoof of his legal rep and entirely as the san	oresentatives, ne would have	to the full en been held b	d of the term y me had this	for which sa assignment	aid Patent may
or the use and tranted, as fully nade.	behoof of his legal rep and entirely as the san	oresentatives, ne would have	to the full en been held b	d of the term y me had this	for which sassignment	aid Patent may
or the use and tranted, as fully nade.  Executed this	behoof of his legal rep and entirely as the san	oresentatives, ne would have	to the full en been held b	d of the term y me had this	for which sassignment	aid Patent may
or the use and tranted, as fully nade.  Executed this	behoof of his legal rep and entirely as the san	oresentatives, ne would have	to the full en been held b	d of the term y me had this	for which sa assignment  20 2 1	aid Patent may and sale not be
or the use and pranted, as fully nade.  Executed this It  State of  County of	behoof of his legal repand entirely as the sand ent	oresentatives, ne would have	to the full en been held b	d of the term y me had this	for which sa assignment  20 2 1	aid Patent may and sale not be
or the use and ranted, as fully nade.  Executed this It  State of  County of  Sefore me person	behoof of his legal repland entirely as the sand entirely as the sand which which sand which said	Tohn	to the full end been held	d of the term y me had this Signal of the term of the	for which sa assignment  20 2 1	aid Patent may and sale not be
or the use and tranted, as fully nade.  Executed this  State of  County of  Before me personal acknowledge	behoof of his legal repaired and entirely as the san a	Tohn	to the full end been held	d of the term y me had this Signal of the term of the	for which sa assignment  20 2 1	aid Patent may and sale not be
or the use and pranted, as fully nade.  Executed this  State of  County of  Defore me person	behoof of his legal repand entirely as the san and entirely appeared said entirely appeared said entirely	Tohn I	to the full end been held	d of the term y me had this Signal of the term of the	for which sa assignment  20 2 1	aid Patent may and sale not be
or the use and tranted, as fully nade.  Executed this  State of  County of  Before me personal acknowledge ay of	behoof of his legal repand entirely as the san and entirely appeared said entirely enti	Tolyn I ent to be his fr	to the full end been held	d of the term y me had this Signal of the term of the	for which sa assignment  20 2 1	aid Patent may and sale not be
or the use and tranted, as fully hade.  Executed this  State of  County of  Defore me persond acknowledge ay of  ieal ote: Signatures of	behoof of his legal repand entirely as the san and entirely appeared said ed the foregoing instrumation of the foregoing instrumation and entirely appeared said and entirely as the san and entire	Tohn I  ent to be his free word of the entitle	to the full en been held be act and de	d of the term y me had this Signal Name/Registed	for which sassignment  , 20 2    ture    ration No., if	aid Patent may and sale not b

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.